Customer Post on Haas Facebook Page

Moose wanted to show his support for the crew that is
currently working in Osseo. He absolutely LOVES all the

1 Facebook Post action going on all around. He supervises all day; the
crew works so hard that he has to fit in a few naps during
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Upcoming Events

Thorp Dairy Days Fri June 4™ thru Sun June 6th
National Cheese Day Fri. June 4th
Flag Day Mon. June 14th
, R Father’s Day Sun. June 20th
CONSTRUCTION RULE #1

Never Piss Off The Heavy Equipment Operators!

First Day of Summer Sun. June 20th
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June

Employee Anniversaries

June Birthdays

Name
James Warner
Raymond Brown
James Konsella
Timothy Warner
Jason Haas
Wesley Haas
Craig Haas
Kevin Henke
Jason Maier
Dustin Dietrich
Joel Kulesa
Brandon Haas
Derek Haas
Lucas Mercier
Jeff Abbott
Brian Paffel
Bruce Brossow
Bodie Brovold
Chad Henke
Albert Goerlitz
David Baggs
Bradley Christensen
Wesley Drier
Brent Mueller
Ashley Wolf
Kolten Hanson
Michael Rosemeyer
Austin Krzanowski
Tyler Sedlacek
Jacob Elstran
Mike Runowski
Andrew Hudson
Timothy Fern
Chad Burish
David Misch
Jesse Chartraw
Logan Delkamp
Anthony Smith

Years of Service
33
24
23
22
21
17
17
16
15
13
13
11
11
11
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Name
Jonathan Jankee
Steven Schneider
John Fales
Brian Ludescher
Nathan Briski
Shane Geissler
James Lukes
Theodore Kane
Nicole Kerchefski
Donald Brooks
John Chapliniski
Brittney Ludescher
Donald Abramczak
Trudy Brooks
Donald Fritz
Eric Drehmel
Alex Heerde
Cole Schmidt
Curtis Graski
Dominick Kane
Devin Gryga
Dale Dubiak
Gregory Hoff
Daniel Lancor
Tyler Setzer
Wesley Haas
Austin KrzanowskKi
Jeremiah Ziegler
Donald Brunner
Angela Weaver

Birthday
6/01
6/01
6/02
6/03
6/05
6/07
6/07
6/08
6/09
6/10
6/10
6/12
6/13
6/13
6/13
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/17
6/18
6/20
6/22
6/24
6/25
6/26
6/28
6/28
6/29
6/30
6/30

Thank you for your years of continued
service and dedication. Keep up the

great work!
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New Employees

Please welcome Lance Hempleman, Jarrell Smith and
Karradine Hunt to our Crushing Crew Team.

Please welcome Remington Lewallen and Erik Weber to our

Street Crew Teams. ,

Please welcome Alex Walter, Jasen Cummings, Brian “QJ\‘““\?J
Nowak, Dalton Johnson, Jacob Mabie and James Mikula to
our Redi-Mix Driver Team.

e ioan!
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Please be sure to say hi and introduce yourself and be sure
to help them with any questions they may have. Welcome
to the Haas Companies Team!

Clark County June Dairy Breakfast 2021

JUNE DAIRY BREAKFASTS

June 5th
Thorp Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12pm
Location: Brandon & Merideth Maier farm, N13090 Bruce Mound Ave., Thorp
June 6th
Abbotsford Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12pm
Location: David & Becky Ruesch Dairy farm, 5338 Pickard Ave., Abbotsford
Granton Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12:30pm
Location: Granton Fire Station, 116 S. Main St., Granton
Marathon County Dairy Breakfast
Time: 8-12pm
Location: Swiderski Equipment Inc. Mosinee Location, 820 Old Highway 51, Mosinee
June 13th
Neillsville Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12pm
Location: Opelt Dairy, N3468 River Ave., Neillsville
June 20th
Loyal Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12pm
Location: Kevin and Rosie Fellenz Farm, N8424 Sandhill Ave., Loyal
June 27th
Colby Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-12pm
Location: Tri-G Farms, 105323 County Road A, Dorchester
Greenwood Dairy Breakfast
Time: 7-1pm
Location: Taygin Acres, N11040 Owen Ave., Greenwood
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News from Human Resources

Challenge dates: June 7 - July 26
Join our 50th anniversary Follow these steps to join our
celebration with our 50 days of Wellness challenge!

50 Days of Wellness challenge!

Log in to your My Security Meaith Plan
ACCOUNT A1 www, securityheatth, org, If you
do not have an account, click “Register.”

Security Health Plan is feeling 50 and fabulous

in 2021 - ‘v_'d we hope ym_: will feel fabulous Once togged in 1o your My Securily Health

taking part in healthy activities, Plan account, click on “Waeltness Rewards”
under "Health and wellness.”

To join the challenge, log your physical or

mllbahq activities in vour WebMD account. I this Is your first time logging in. youll
be prompted to answer a fow guestions to
Did you pack a healthy lunch? Co for a walk? personalize your experience

Declutter an area of your home? All of those
activities count! Record each healthy activity
completed in your WebMD account and receive

Click on the "Rewards” (30 10 view challenge
details and begin compieting your actwities

points, If you earn 300 or more points in = To track exercise, click "Do it” under
50 days, you'll eamn a prize, “Physical Activity: Track your activity.”
Enter your information o begin tracking

Verifiabte retall values $3. Prizes awarded  yiofhebic

upon successful completion of challenge.

Downioad e WebMD Wellmess
ot Your Side app to rack your
pragrass on the gol Find it in
Goeogle Play ot In the App Store

WebMD

SecurityHealth Plan.

Prorvdess W, platn and deaie”

Save the Date

Employee appreciation picnic Compary

Pacnie
=

September 18th, 2021. Irvine Park Chippewa Falls. Please
save the date for a fun filed day with your fellow
teammates and their families.

You can get a hold of me at the Thorp office 715-669-5469 ext. 36 or email me at
Tammy@haas4.com
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