

June 2021

Inside This Issue

- 1 Facebook Post
- 1 Upcoming Events
- 2 Anniversaries
- 2 Birthdays
- 3 New Employees
- 4 News from Human Resources

Customer Post on Haas Facebook Page

Moose wanted to show his support for the crew that is currently working in Osseo. He absolutely LOVES all the action going on all around. He supervises all day; the crew works so hard that he has to fit in a few naps during the workday. Moose makes his presence well known by howling at the guys and thoroughly enjoys when someone comes over to the fence to pet him.







CONSTRUCTION RULE #1

Upcoming Events

Thorp Dairy Days

National Cheese Day

Flag Day

Father's Day

First Day of Summer

Fri June 4th thru Sun June 6th

Fri. June 4th

Mon. June 14th

Sun. June 20th

Sun. June 20th

PAGE 2 EMPLOYEE NEWSLETTER

June Employee Anniversaries

Name	Years of Service
James Warner	33
Raymond Brown	24
James Konsella	23
Timothy Warner	22
Jason Haas	21
Wesley Haas	17
Craig Haas	17
Kevin Henke	16
Jason Maier	15
Dustin Dietrich	13
Joel Kulesa	13
Brandon Haas	11
Derek Haas	11
Lucas Mercier	11
Jeff Abbott	8
Brian Paffel	7
Bruce Brossow	7
Bodie Brovold	7
Chad Henke	7
Albert Goerlitz	6
David Baggs	6
Bradley Christensen	5
Wesley Drier	5
Brent Mueller	4
Ashley Wolf	4
Kolten Hanson	3
Michael Rosemeyer	2
Austin Krzanowski	2
Tyler Sedlacek	2
Jacob Elstran	2
Mike Runowski	2
Andrew Hudson	2
Timothy Fern	1
Chad Burish	1
David Misch	1
Jesse Chartraw	1
Logan Delkamp	1
Anthony Smith	1

Thank you for your years of continued service and dedication. Keep up the great work!

June Birthdays

Name	Birthday
Jonathan Jankee	6/01
Steven Schneider	6/01
John Fales	6/02
Brian Ludescher	6/03
Nathan Briski	6/05
Shane Geissler	6/07
James Lukes	6/07
Theodore Kane	6/08
Nicole Kerchefski	6/09
Donald Brooks	6/10
John Chapliniski	6/10
Brittney Ludescher	6/12
Donald Abramczak	6/13
Trudy Brooks	6/13
Donald Fritz	6/13
Eric Drehmel	6/14
Alex Heerde	6/14
Cole Schmidt	6/14
Curtis Graski	6/17
Dominick Kane	6/18
Devin Gryga	6/20
Dale Dubiak	6/22
Gregory Hoff	6/24
Daniel Lancor	6/25
Tyler Setzer	6/26
Wesley Haas	6/28
Austin Krzanowski	6/28
Jeremiah Ziegler	6/29
Donald Brunner	6/30
Angela Weaver	6/30



EMPLOYEE NEWSLETTER PAGE 3

New Employees

Please welcome Lance Hempleman, Jarrell Smith and Karradine Hunt to our Crushing Crew Team.

Please welcome Remington Lewallen and Erik Weber to our Street Crew Teams.

Please welcome Alex Walter, Jasen Cummings, Brian Nowak, Dalton Johnson, Jacob Mabie and James Mikula to our Redi-Mix Driver Team.

Please be sure to say hi and introduce yourself and be sure to help them with any questions they may have. Welcome to the Haas Companies Team!



Clark County June Dairy Breakfast 2021

JUNE DAIRY BREAKFASTS June 5th **Thorp Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-12pm Location: Brandon & Merideth Maier farm, N13090 Bruce Mound Ave., Thorp June 6th **Abbotsford Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-12pm Location: David & Becky Ruesch Dairy farm, 5338 Pickard Ave., Abbotsford **Granton Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-12:30pm Location: Granton Fire Station, 116 S. Main St., Granton **Marathon County Dairy Breakfast** Time: 8-12pm Location: Swiderski Equipment Inc. Mosinee Location, 820 Old Highway 51, Mosinee June 13th **Neillsville Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-12pm Location: Opelt Dairy, N3468 River Ave., Neillsville June 20th **Loyal Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-12pm Location: Kevin and Rosie Fellenz Farm, N8424 Sandhill Ave., Loyal June 27th Colby Dairy Breakfast Time: 7-12pm Location: Tri-G Farms, 105323 County Road A, Dorchester **Greenwood Dairy Breakfast** Time: 7-1pm Location: Taygin Acres, N11040 Owen Ave., Greenwood

PAGE 4 EMPLOYEE NEWSLETTER

News from Human Resources



Join our 50th anniversary celebration with our 50 Days of Wellness challenge!

Security Health Plan is feeling 50 and fabulous in 2021 – and we hope you will feel fabulous taking part in healthy activities.

To join the challenge, log your physical or wellbeing activities in your WebMD account.

Did you pack a healthy lunch? Go for a walk? Declutter an area of your home? All of those activities count! Record each healthy activity completed in your WebMD account and receive points. If you earn 300 or more points in 50 days, you'll earn a prize.

Verifiable retail value: \$3. Prizes awarded upon successful completion of challenge.

SecurityHealth Plan.

Follow these steps to join our 50 days of Wellness challenge!

- Log in to your My Security Health Plan account at www.securityhealth.org. If you do not have an account, click "Register."
- Once logged in to your My Security Health Plan account, click on "Wellness Rewards" under "Health and wellness."
- If this is your first time logging in, you'll, be prompted to answer a few questions to personalize your experience.
- Click on the "Rewards" tab to view challenge details and begin completing your activities.
 - To track exercise, click "Do it" under "Physical Activity: Track your activity."
 Enter your information to begin tracking your exercise!



~

Download the WebMD Wellness at Your Side app to track your progress on the gol Find it in Google Play or in the App Store.

WebMD

Save the Date

Employee appreciation picnic

September 18th, 2021. Irvine Park Chippewa Falls. Please save the date for a fun filled day with your fellow teammates and their families.



You can get a hold of me at the Thorp office 715-669-5469 ext. 36 or email me at Tammy@haas4.com